

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM HAS SERVED OUR NATION ADMIRABLY FOR THIRTY-SIX YEARS THROUGH ADVANCED PRACTICES, AND NUTRITION EDUCATION; AND

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM IS DEDICATED TO THE HEALTH AND WELL-BEING OF OUR NATION'S SCHOOL CHILDREN; AND

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM HAS BEEN JOINED THROUGH THE YEARS BY MANY OTHER EXCELLENT CHILD FEEDING PROGRAMS; AND

WHEREAS: There is evidence of continued need for nutrition education and awareness of the value of school feeding programs;

NOW. THEREFORE. I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF OCTOBER 10 THROUGH 16, 1982 TO BE

## SCHOOL LUNCH WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO BECOME AWARE AND CONCERNED ABOUT THEIR CHILDREN'S AND THEIR OWN NUTRITION HABITS. IN HOPE OF ACHIEVING A MORE HEALTHFUL CITIZENRY FOR TODAY AND THE FUTURE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED 1982

AUG 31 1982

Jew Anderson frame
Secretary of State

134/30

lleart H. Dure GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Joan american Story
SECRETARY OF STATE